
   

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF MEETING 
 

  THE FULL COUNCIL MEETINGS OF 

WICKERSLEY PARISH COUNCIL 
FOR 2024 WILL BE HELD: 

Monday 22nd January 2024 
Monday 19th February 2024 

Monday 18th March 2024 
Monday 15th April 2024 
Monday 20th May 2024 

Annual meeting of the Parish 6.00pm 20th May 2024 

Monday 17th June 2024 
Monday 15th July 2024 

Monday 16th September 2024 
Monday 21st October 2024 

Monday 18th November 2024 
Monday 9th December 2024 

Council meetings are to be held in the meeting room at 
Wickersley Community Centre, 286 Bawtry Road, 

Wickersley, S66 1JJ commencing at 6.30pm 

Local Parishioners are welcome to attend Council meetings to raise questions 
and hear local community matters being discussed. 

Full details of our meetings are held on our website www.wickersleypc.org.uk 


